Reparation Fund Payments

Year
1997
1998
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
Total

No. of Payments

340
686
220
136
39
77
115
67
52
92
29
240
43
285
23
288
25
170
15
138
10
152
12
112
14
112

3495

Award or Appeal

Awards
Awards
Awards
Awards
Appeals
Awards
Appeals
Awards
Appeals
Awards
Appeals
Awards
Appeals
Awards
Appeals
Awards
Appeals
Awards
Appeals
Awards
Appeals
Awards
Appeals
Awards
Appeals
Awards
Appeals

Amount Paid

€11,971,841.00
€25,249,850.00
€8,928,869.00
€6,692,662.00
€1,124,269.00
€4,889,774.00
€5,053,485.00
€3,800,910.00
€3,552,419.00
€4,789,220.00
€1,474,575.00
€7,723,198.00
€1,590,830.00
€8,355,730.00
€452,035.00
€9,296,865.00
€1,028,715.00
€11,146,133.00
€648,583.00
€7,597,215.00
€934,176.00
€6,234,917.00
€327,699.00
€5,964,670.00
€321,405.00
€3,388,004.00
€39,000.00

€142,577,049.00



