Reparation Fund Payments			
Year	No. of Payments	Award or Appeal	Amount Paid
1997	340	Awards	€11,971,841.00
1998	686	Awards	€25,249,850.00
1999	220	Awards	€8,928,869.00
2000	136	Awards	€6,692,662.00
2000	39	Appeals	€1,124,269.00
2001	77	Awards	€4,889,774.00
2001	115	Appeals	€5,053,485.00
2002	67	Awards	€3,800,910.00
2002	52	Appeals	€3,552,419.00
2003	92	Awards	€4,789,220.00
2003	29	Appeals	€1,474,575.00
2004	240	Awards	€7,723,198.00
2004	43	Appeals	€1,590,830.00
2005	285	Awards	€8,355,730.00
2005	23	Appeals	€452,035.00
2006	288	Awards	€9,296,865.00
2006	25	Appeals	€1,028,715.00
2007	170	Awards	€11,146,133.00
2007	15	Appeals	€648,583.00
2008	138	Awards	€7,597,215.00
2008	10	Appeals	€934,176.00
2009	152	Awards	€6,234,917.00
2009	12	Appeals	€327,699.00
2010	112	Awards	€5,964,670.00
2010	14	Appeals	€321,405.00
2011	112	Awards	€3,388,004.00
2011	3	Appeals	€39,000.00
Total	3495		€142,577,049.00